
JAMEA AL KAUTHAR TERM DATES 2023-24, INSHA’ALLAH 

 

TERM 1 (Sunday 3rd September 2023 – Saturday 23rd December 2023) 

Sunday 3rd September (5pm): Return from summer holiday (Term 1 fees due)  

Sunday 17th September: Enrolment for new students 

Sunday 24th September: Visiting Day [11am to 5pm] and weekend leave for new students only 

Sunday 8th October: Visiting Day for new students only [11am to 5pm] 

Saturday 21st October (9am) – Sunday 29th October (5pm): Half-term holiday 

Sunday 5th November: Open Day 

Wednesday 15th November – Saturday 25th November: Madrasah Exams 1 

Sunday 26th November: Visiting Day [11am to 5pm] 

Sunday 10th December: Interviews 

Saturday 23rd December (9am) – Sunday 7th January (5pm): Winter holiday 

TERM 2 (Sunday 7th January 2024 - Friday 29th March 2024) 

Sunday 7th January (5pm): Return from winter holiday (Term 2 fees due) 

Sunday 21st January: Visiting Day [11am to 5pm] and Parents’ Day 

Saturday 10th February (9am) – Sunday 18th February (5pm): Half-term holiday 

Monday 19th February – Friday 1st March: Madrasah Exams 2 

Saturday 2nd March: Interviews 

Sunday 3rd March: Visiting Day [11am to 5pm] 

Sunday 10th March: Ramadhan begins (subject to moonsighting) 

Friday 29th March (time TBC) – Sunday 14th April (5pm): Spring and Eid al-Fitr holiday 

TERM 3 (Sunday 14th April 2024 – Sunday 21st July 2024) 

Sunday 14th April (5pm): Return from spring holiday (Term 3 fees due) 

Sunday 5th May: Visiting Day [11am to 5pm] 

Friday 24th May (5pm) to Monday 27th May (8pm): Long weekend break 

Saturday 15th June (9am) to Sunday 23rd June (5pm): Eid al-Adha holiday 

Wednesday 3rd July – Saturday 20th July: Madrasah Exams 3 

Sunday 21st July (9am) – Sunday 1st September (5pm): Summer holiday 

 
Return from summer holiday for the new year: Sunday 1st September 2024 (5pm) 

 

KEY NOTICES 
• The term dates are subject to change, and any change(s) will be communicated in advance. 

• The timings for each departure and return date are fixed. Please ensure you adhere to these in order to avoid disruption to your daughter’s 

routine and the boarding schedule. 

• On all scheduled holidays, students must be collected from the school between 9.00am and 11.00am (or within two hours of the stated 

departure time). After this, students will wait in the stipulated waiting area with their belongings. 

• Visiting can only be during allocated times. 

• Any other key dates will be shared during the year. 


